

Fairfield Glade Community Club

Fairfield Glade Police Department 5160 Peavine Road P.O. Box 2000 Fairfield Glade, TN 38558



Phone: 931-484-3785 Fax: 931-484-3635

**Chief Michael Williams** 

## **Press Release**

Fairfield Glade Police Department in partnership with the Fairfield Glade Lions Club is excited to announce the installation of two 911-call boxes. These red push-button boxes are located at the entrance to the Police Department on Peavine Road and at the mini-golf attendant station located in between the Druid Hills Pool and Library/Multipurpose building, next to the Plateau Creative Arts Center.

The boxes, as pictured below, are simple to use and are monitored 24 hours a day by the Cumberland County 911 center and by video link to the Fairfield Glade Police Department. The box locations were selected to be the most effective in assisting in an emergency. Almost everyone carries a cell phone and those are wonderful for emergencies, but what happens when you lose that phone or your battery goes dead? "These boxes will serve as a great asset to those who may walk the Library trail or attempt to get help at the Police Department after normal business hours.

These boxes were provided at no cost to us through a grant from the Fairfield Glade Lions Club and we are very appreciative, Chief Williams stated. We are excited to provide these type of services to our residents and visitors and hopefully we will receive more funding in the future to place more of these boxes throughout our community.

